



2026:HHC:14770

Item No. 39

The District Co-operative Union Limited
Kullu Vs. State of HP & others

LPA No. 618 of 2025

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Suresh Kumar Saini, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Learned arguing Counsel for the appellant is stated to be not available today.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred to **26.11.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

October 15, 2025
(hemlata)