



2026:HHC:14770

(Item D-38)

The District Co-operative Union Limited Kullu
vs. State of H.P and others

LPA No.618 of 2025

05.01.2026

Present: Mr.Hirdaya Ram and Mr.Suresh Kumar Saini,
Advocates for the appellants.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.Arsh
Rattan, Deputy Advocate General for
respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Counsel for the State prays for more time to file
compliance report, failing which, the competent Officer
shall come present before this Court to give explanation as
to why election exercise has not been completed.

To come up on 16th March, 2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

January 05, 2026
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge