



2026:HHC:14770

**The District Co-operative Union Limited Kullu vs.  
State of H.P. and others  
LPA No.618 of 2025**

[Item D-35 ]

**16.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, proxy counsel,  
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for  
respondents No. 1 to 4/State.

Counsel for the State has placed on record a  
communication dated 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026, pointing out that the  
election is to conclude on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

The Bar is seeking accommodation on account of  
unfortunate death of Hon'ble Mr. Justice. S.S. Thakur, Former  
Judge of this High Court.

To come up for consideration on **5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Tarun)